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Sponsor's statement: 

This bill updates organization representation to the annual State Agricultural 
Convention. It adds two very active and representative organizations while deleting 
one that is no longer active. 



SEN ATE, No. 454
 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
 
PRE-FILED FOR INTRODUCTION IN THE 1986 SESSION 

By Senator GARIBALDI 

AN ACT concerning the annual State agricultural convention, and 

amending R. S. 4 :1-6. 

1 BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and General Assembly of the State 

2 of New Jersey: 

1 1. R. S. 4 :1-6 is amended to read as follows:
 

2 4 :1-6. Each county board of agriculture shall be entitled to be
 

3 represented in the annual convention by two delegates.
 

4 Each of the following organizations shall be entitled to be rep­


5 resented in the annual convention by one delegate: American
 

6 Cranberry Growers' Association, Board of Managers of the New
 

7 Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station, Cook College of Rutgers,
 

8 The State University, The Cooperative Marketing Associations in
 

9 New Jersey, Inc., Cultivated Sod Association of New Jersey, Inc.,
 

10 Garden State Dairy Goat Association, Inc., Garden State Milk 

11 Council, Garden State Service Cooperative, Association, Inc., New 

12 ,Jersey Angns Association, Inc., New Jersey Agricultural Society, 

13 Inc., New Jersey Apple Institute, Inc., New Jersey Association of 

14 Agricultural Fairs, New Jersey Association [Nurserymen] Nur­

15 serymen, Inc., New Jersey Beekeepers' Association, Inc., New 

16 Jersey Christmas Tree Growers' Association, New Jersey Crop 

17 Improvment Cooperative Association, Inc., New Jersey Farm Bur­

18 eau, Inc., New Jersey Guernsey Breeders' Association, Inc., New 

19 Jersey Hereford Association, New Jersey Holstein-Friesian Asso­

20 ciation, Inc., New Jersey Horse Council, New Jersey Livestock Co­

21 operative Association, Inc., New Jersey Peach Promotion Council, 

22 Inc., New Jersey Plant and Flower Growers Association, Inc., New 

EXPLANA'IlON-l\iatter enclosed in bold-faced brackcts [thus] in the above bill
 
is not enacted and is intended to be omitted in the law.
 

Matter printed in italics thus is new matter.
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23 Jersey Pony Breeders and Owners, Inc., New Jersey Sheep and 

24 Wool Cooperative Association, Inc., New Jersey State Florists' 

25 Association, Inc., New Jersey State Grange Patrons of Husbandry, 

26 Inc., New Jersey State Horticultural Society, Inc., New Jersey 

27 State Potato Association, Inc., New Jersey State Poultry Associa­

28 tion, Inc., [New Jersey State Rabbit and Cavy Breeders Associa­

29 tion, Inc.,] New Jersey State Sweet Potato Industry Association, 

30 Inc., New Jersey Turkey Association, New .Jersey Vocational Agri­

31 culture Teachers Association, North Jersey Metropolitan Associa­

32 tion of Nurserymen, Inc., each Pomona Grange, Patrons of Hus­

33 bandry, Standardbred Breeders & Owners Association of New 

34 Jersey, Inc., Thoroughbred Breeders' Association of New Jersey, 

35 Tru-Blu Cooperative Association, Inc., Vegetable Growers Associa­

36 tion of New Jersey, Inc., and the E. B. Voorhees Agricultural 

37 Society. 

38 Prior to the time fixed for the holding of the annual convention 

39 each of the organizations named in this section shall choose from 

40 its members the authorized number of delegates and certify to the 

41 convention their qualifications as such. The credentials shall be 

42 filed ","i.th the proper convention officer or committee, and upon the 

43 acceptance thereof by the convention such persons shall have all 

44 the rights and powers of delegates. 

1 2. This act shall take effect immediately. 

AGRICULTURE 

Updates organizations represented at annual State agricultural 

convention. 



SENATE, No. 454 
Introduced Pending Technical Review by Legislative Counsel
 

PRE-FILED FOR INTRODUCTION IN THE 1986 SESSION
 

By Senator GARIBi~LDI
 

SENATE, No. 2232 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
 
INTRODUCED SEP~lEMBER 20, 1984 

By Senator GARIBALDI 

Referred to Committee on Natural Resources and Agriculture 

AN ACT concerning the annual State agricultural convention, and 

amending R. S. 4 :1-6. 

1 BE IT ENACTED by the Senate and General Assembly of the State 

2 of New Jersey: 

1 1. R. S. 4 :1-6 is amended to read as follows: 

2 4 :1-6. Each county board of agriculture shall be entitled to be 

3 represented in the annual conv:ention by two delegates. 

4 Each of the following organizations shall be entitled to be rep­

5 resented in the anIlual convention by one delegate: American 

6 Cranberry Growers' Association, Board of Managers of the New 

7 Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station, Cook College of Rutgers 

8 University, The Cooperative Marketing Associations in New J er­

9 sey, Inc., Cultivated Sod Association of New Jersey, Inc., Garden 

10 State Dairy Goat Association, Inc., Garden State Milk Council, 

11 Garden State Service Cooperative Association, Inc., New Jersey 

12 Angus Association, Inc., New Jersey Agricultural Society, Inc., 

13 New Jersey Apple Institute, Inc., New Jersey Association of Agri­

14 cultural Fairs, New Jersey Association of [Nnrserymen] NU1'sery­

15 men, Inc., New Jersey Beekeepers' Association, Inc., New Jersey 

16 Christmas Tree GTowe'fs' Association, New Jersey Crop Improve­

17 ment Cooperative Association, Inc., New Jersey Farm Bureau, Inc., 

18 New Jersey Guernsey Breeders' Association, Inc., New Jersey 

19 Hereford Association, New Jersey Holstein-Friesian Association, 

20 Inc., New Jersey Horse Council, New Jersey Livestock Cooperative 

21 Association, Inc., New Jersey Peach Promotion Council, Inc., New 

22 Jersey Plant and Flower Grmvers Association, Inc., New Jersey 

EXPLANATION-Matter enclosed in bold-faced brackets [thus] in the above bill 
is not enacted and is intended to be omitted in the law. 

Matter printed in italics thus is new matter. 
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23 Pony Breeders and Owners, Inc., New Jersey Sheep and ·Wool 

24 Cooperative Association, Inc., New Jersey State Florists' Associa­

25 tion, Inc., New Jersey State Grange, Patrons of Husbandry, Inc., 

26 New Jersey State Horticultural Society, Inc., New Jersey State 

27 Potato Association, Inc., New Jersey State Poultry Association, 

28 Inc., [New Jersey State Rabbit and Cavy Breeders Association, 

29 Inc.,] New Jersey State Sweet Potato Industry Association, Inc., 

30 New Jersey Turkey Association, New Jersey Vocational Agricul­

31 ture Teachers Association, North Jersey Metropolitan Associa­

32 tion of Nurserymen, Inc., each Pomona Grange, Patrons of Hus­

33 bandry, Standardbred Breeders & Owners Association of New 

34 Jersey, Inc., Thoroughbred Breeders' Association of New Jersey, 

35 Tru-Blu Cooperative Association, Inc., Vegetable Growers Associa­

36 tion of New Jersey, Inc., and the E. B. Voorhees Agricultural 

37 Society. 

38 Prior to the time fixed for the holding of the annual convention 

39 each of the organizations named in this section shall choose from 

40 its members the authorized number of delegates and certify to the 

41 convention their qualifications as such. The credentials shall be 

42 filed with the proper convention officer or committee, and upon the 

43 acceptance thereof by the convention such persons shall have all 

44 the rights and powers of delegates. 

1 2. This act shall take effect immediately. 

STATEMENT 

This bill updates organization representation to the annual State 

agricultural convention. It adds two very active and representative 

organizations while deleting one that is no longer active. 
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SENATE NATUP~.L RESOURCES AND AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE 

STATEMENT TO 

SENATE, NO. 454 

DATED: JANUARY 30, 1986 

The Senate Natural Resources and Agriculture Committee 

reports favorably Senate Bill No. 454. 

The bill would update the representation of organi­

zations to the annual State agricultural convention. 

It adds two very active and representative organizations 

while deleting one that is no longer active. 

This bill was pre-filed for introduction in the 1986 

session pending technical review. As reported, the bill 

includes the changes required by technical revie~ which 

has been performed. 
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